

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Civ DJ: 23/2018

Ashok Joon vs M/s Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Limited

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

15.10.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Shri Arun Aggarwal, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted that he has been recently engaged and shall be filing vakalatnama during the course of the day.

On request, put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues, on 23.02.2021.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi