

ASHOK JOON Vs. BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.

06.09.2021

Present: Sh. Tushar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. It be checked and taken on record.

Matter is at the stage of PE, however, list of witnesses not filed by both the parties.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed. Both the parties are directed to file list of witnesses within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to each other. Advance copy of affidavit be filed and supplied the copy of the same to the opposite party at least two weeks before NDOH.

Re-notify for PE on 01.12.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/06.09.2021