

PHYSICAL HEARING

18.10.2021

Present: Sh. Mohit Monga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Bhasin, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

PW-3 Sh. Chaman Lal, Public Relation Executive (West) from the office of District Magistrate West, Delhi is examined and cross-examined. He is discharged. Diet money paid.

PW Sh. Shyam Sunder, JA / Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Akash Sharma, Ld. MM-08 (West) is also present but at joint request of the Ld. Counsels, he is discharged unexamined for today only. He is also bound down for the next date of hearing to appear alongwith the record.

Put up for PE on **19.01.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 18.10.2021