

KIRAN WALIA Vs. AKASH FOTRA ORS.

07.12.2021

Present: Ms. Meena Jha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Ashok Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with defendant no. 1 and defendant/DW2 in person.

Defendant no. 3 to 6 are already ex-parte vide order dated 03.04.2018.

DW2 examined, cross examined and discharged. All the witnesses as per list of witnesses have already been examined. Today an application has been filed on behalf of defendants for examining two additional witnesses. Namely Chhatarbhan and Smt. Chanchal Chandel whose names were mentioned in the first list of witness but were removed from the second list of witnesses.

Submissions heard. Record is perused.

Application is allowed. Application is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid in DLSA, West, THC, Delhi.

Re-notify for DE on 25.01.2022 at 12.30 Noon.

Defendant is directed to file the advance copy of the affidavit of witness within 15 days from today and advance copy to the opposite party at least one week prior to NDOH.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/07.12.2021