

Civ DJ: 64/2022

Bharat Chabria vs Yashpal Chadha and ors.

21.01.2022

As per directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, West District, Delhi dated 30174-30254/Admn./PD & SJ/Wet/2021 dated 31.12.2021, the physical court work is suspended.

MATTER IS TAKEN UP THROUGH CISCO WEB-Ex.

Fresh suit received by way of assignment physically. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Vijay Kumar Sehgal, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for filing of requisite court fees and consideration on 27.01.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/21.01.2022