

Civ DJ 23/2018
Ashok Joon vs
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. Tushar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
 plaintiff Ashok Joon in person.
 Sh. Kumar Shubham, proxy counsel for Sh. Summit
 Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- paid by plaintiff to
proxy counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of evidence of PW Ashok Joon filed today
by plaintiff. Be taken on record. Advance copy is stated to be
supplied to defendant.

If there is no list of witnesses already on record
from the side of plaintiff, the plaintiff is hereby debarred from
filing the list of witness.

PW1 Ashok Joon is present.

At this stage, it is jointly submitted from both sides
that in order to settle all the disputes between them, the parties
have preferred mediation at Mediation Centre, Tis Hazari
Courts. Ld. Counsels for both parties seek referral of present suit
to mediation at Mediation Centre.

Consent of the parties is taken separately through
mediation form.

**Plaintiff to furnish copy of first page of the
plaint, memo of parties and prayer clause of plaintiff in course
of the day, to facilitate referral of the matter to Mediation
Centre.**

Contd..2..

Parties to appear before Mediation Center, Tis Hazari Courts, on 25/01/2023 at 12:00 Noon, and before this Court on 03/05/2023.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
12.12.2022