

CIV DJ 23/2018
Ashok Joon Vs.
Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

24.05.2025

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).

Sh. Kunal Kalra, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that on LDOH no prayer for adjournment was made on behalf of plaintiff rather it was urged that the pending application for appointment of local commisioner be disposed off and that probably the factum of adjournment on behalf of plaintiff was mentioned due to inadvertence. The said error stands rectified.

After LDOH reply to the aforesaid pending application was filed on behalf of defendant through e-filing and its hard copy is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy is stated to have been supplied to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through Whatsapp.

Argument heard on the application.

Put up for clarification/ order on 30.05.2025.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
24.05.2025